#### **COUNTY OF ALBANY**

#### **BID FORM**

#### **BID IDENTIFICATION:**

Title:

CR2 (Cole Hill Road) over Fox Creek Bridge Replacement Project

Bid Number: 2025-061

#### THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

Pamela O Neill, Purchasing Agent Albany County Department of General Services Purchasing Division 112 State Street, Room 1000 Albany, NY 12207

- 1. The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into a Contract with the owner in the form included in the Contract Documents to complete all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Contract Price and within the Contract Time indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the Contract Documents.
- 2. BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the Disposition of Bid Security. This Bid may remain open for ninety (90) days after the day of Bid opening. BIDDER will sign the Contract and submit the Contract Security and other documents required by the Contract Documents within fifteen days after the date of OWNER'S Notice of Award.
- 3. In submitting this Bid, BIDDER represents, as more fully set forth in this Contract, that:
  - (a) BIDDER has examined copies of all the Contract Documents and of the following addenda: (If none, so state)

Date	Number
414/25	1
4/7/25	9
4/8/25	3

(receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged) and also copies of the Notice to Bidders and the Instructions to Bidders;

(b) BIDDER has examined the site and locality where the Work is to be performed, the legal requirements (federal, state and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations) and the conditions affecting cost, progress or performance of the Work and has made such independent investigations as BIDDER deems necessary;

- (c) This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other BIDDER to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm or a corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for himself any advantage over any other Bidder or over the owner.
- 4. BIDDER will complete the Work for the following prices(s): (Attach Bid Proposal)
- 5. BIDDER agrees to commence the Work within the number of calendar days or by the specific date indicated in the Contract. BIDDER agrees that the Work will be completed within the number of Calendar days or by the specific date indicated in the contract.
- 6. The following documents are attached to and made a condition of this Bid:
  - (a) Non-Collusive Bidding Certificate (Page NC-1 & NC-2)
  - (b) Acknowledgment by Bidder (Page AB-1)
  - (c) Vendor Responsibility Questionnaire (Pages VRQ-1 to VRQ-4)
  - (d) Iranian Energy Divestment Certification (Page IEDC-1)
  - (e) MS-4-1 Certification Statement RE: Stormwater Discharges (Page MS4-1)
  - (f) Bidder Qualification Questionnaire (Pages BQQ-1 thru BQQ-3)
  - (g) Non Interruption of Work Agreement (NWA-1)
  - (h) Required Apprenticeship Training Program Documentation (refer to RFB Section 27)
  - (i) Required bid security in the form of Bid Bond (Pages BB-1 thru BB-4), or a certified check and a letter from a bonding company indicating their intent to furnish the bonds required under the contract (Offer of Surety pages OS-1)
  - (j) Certified copy of Resolution of Board of Directors (if bidder is a corporation) (Page CCR-1).
  - (k) Schedule of MBE/WBE participation (Pages MBE-1 & MBE-2).

Dust	tin Winn
Win.	n Construction Services, Inc.
74	Hudson River Rd., Waterford, NY 12188
Phone:	607-316-2973

<sup>8.</sup> Terms used in this Bid have the meanings assigned to them in the Contract and General Provisions.

## **COUNTY OF ALBANY**

## **BID FORM**

Title: CR2 (Cole Hill Road) over Fox Creek Bridge Replacement Project Bid Number: 2025-061

## **BID IDENTIFICATION:**

COMPANY:	Winn Construction Services, Inc.
ADDRESS:	74 Hudson River Rd.
CITY, STATE, ZIP:	Waterford, NY 12188
TEL. NO.:	518-238-2210
FAX NO.:	518-238-2211
FEDERAL TAX ID NO.:	46-242 8144
CERTIFICATE OF REGIS (ARTICLE 8 PUBLIC WOR	TRATION NUMBER RK CONTRACTOR REGISTRY
24-64BP4-	-CR
REPRESENTATIVE:	Dustin Winn
E-MAIL:	d. Winn ewinn - Construction. com
SIGNATURE AND TITLE	Drojdent
DATE 4	0/25

ALBANY COUNTY PROJECT NO.23-C583 BID #2025-061

**Brought Forward** 

्ट्रेक क्षा क 8 8 8 5**3**0/130 s 37,500 20 oo TOTAL (NUMERALS) s 10,000 co 8 8 8 8 UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS) s **/00** જૂ 33 s.70 Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars Cents Cents Cents Cents UNIT PRICE IN WORDS 00/(00 ∞*)*/oo occurrents 00/100 ζ UNIT  $C_{\lambda}$ ζ ζ ĽS 627 QTY 395 673 481 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL REMOVAL OF SUBSTRUCTURES CLEARING AND GRUBBING EMBANKMENT IN PLACE SELECT STRUCTURE FILL ITEM DESCRIPTION 203.03 201.06 202.19 203.02 203.21 ITEM NUMBER

Page Total \$\_ Carry Forward \$

REVISED BID SCHEDULE BF- 5

ALBANY COUNTY PROJECT NO.23-C583 BID #2025-061

**Brought Forward** 

8 s 43,395 00 s 53 60 1757s **h**\$8th s TOTAL (NUMERALS) s 40 8 8 8 8 8 UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS) s Sp Sp Sp ھي 9 *bl* <sup>s</sup> Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars Cents Cents Cents Cents Cents twenty seven UNIT PRICE IN WORDS santen. 00/00 foots 00/100 UNIT CY LF C SY LF 1693 160 QTY 134 809 273 PREFABRICATED COMPOSITE STRUCTURAL DRAIN TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION TURBIDITY CURTAIN - TEMPORARY STRUCTURE EXCAVATION SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY ITEM DESCRIPTION 209.1501 206.0201 TEM NUMBER 206.01 207.26 209.13

rage lotal a	Carry Forward \$

ALBANY COUNTY PROJECT NO.23-C583 BID #2025-061

**Brought Forward** 

00 ρος 91s 8 00 836,000 00 s 26,680 00 39,000 TOTAL (NUMERALS) 8 8 8 8 UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS) ش 8 <u>s</u> s 140  $\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{S}}$ Dollars Dollars Dollars one bundred forty fuir Dollars Dollars Cents Cents Cents Cents one hundred fifty of the one lumbred forth three lindred UNIT PRICE IN WORDS  $\infty$ ) $_{\infty}$  $\infty / \infty$ α)/<sub>00</sub> TON TON TON TON CY UNIT 110 184 294 500 OTY 30 TRUING & LEVELING F9, WMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION 19 F9 BINDER COURSE WMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION 37.5 F9 BASE COURSE WMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION 12.5 F3 TOP COURSE WMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2 ITEM DESCRIPTION 404.128301 404.378901 404.018901 404.198901 TEM NUMBER 304.12

Page Total \$\_

Carry Forward \$\_

ALBANY COUNTY PROJECT NO.23-C583 BID #2025-061

**Brought Forward** 

00 50562 00 8 s 330,000 .00 s 13,000 TOTAL (NUMERALS) ව 8 8930 co 8 UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS) \$6500  $\mathcal{R}$ oix thousand fill hundred Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars Cents Cents Cents Cents Cents two linded thirty Howsens twenty fruit UNIT PRICE IN WORDS 0e]/00  $\infty/(\infty)$ EACH GAL CS UNIT LF 凸 1932 QTY 179 461 N FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE STEEL PIPE PILES - NPS 14" DYNAMIC PILE TESTING STRAIGHT TACK COAT DESCRIPTION ITEM 551.111400TZ 418.7603 407.0103 551.13 551.14 ITEM NUMBER

BID SCHEDULE BF-8

Page Total \$\_ Carry Forward \$

ALBANY COUNTY PROJECT NO.23-C583 BID #2025-061

**Brought Forward** 

8 530,000 00 \$ \$0,000 00 s 96,000 °00 s 90,000 00 s 20,000 \$30,000 TOTAL (NUMERALS) 8 00 000 ocs 8 30,000 00 UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS) 008/1s s **3**30 one thousand eight lumbred pollers Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars Cents Cents Cents taunty thousand thing thousand thirty thousand UNIT PRICE IN WORDS 00/00  $\infty / \infty$ EACH EACH EACH CY UNIT CY120 50 Ω CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE FOOTING CONCRETE, CLASS HP COFFERDAMS (TYPE 1) COFFERDAMS (TYPE 1) DESCRIPTION ITEM 553.010002 553.030001 553.010001 555.09 TEM NUMBER 555.08

Page Total \$\_ Carry Forward \$\_

ALBANY COUNTY PROJECT NO.23-C583 BID #2025-061

Brought Forward

TOTAL (NUMERALS)	०० भारीहर	s \$349 00	° 233 .00	00 00 / 15Es	s. 35 800 <u>100</u>
UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS)	ه م 00	w 8	8	00 00/Es	300 00
	Dollars	Dollars	Dollars	Dollars	Dollars
UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	$\frac{d_{mb}}{\omega_{l}}$	three	ση <sub>000</sub>	Tue Housend one lunduel Dollars	three lundred sollo
UNIT	LB	LB	SF	SY	LF
QTY	14858	2783	223	153	98
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNCOATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF NEW STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	REINFORCED CONCRETE SPAN UNITS	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING (FOUR RAIL)
TEM NUMBER	556.0201	556.0202	559.02	562.0101	568.51

Page Total \$\_\_ Carry Forward \$\_

ALBANY COUNTY PROJECT NO.23-C583 BID #2025-061

**Brought Forward** 

8 8 8 8 8 B,950 60 895,600 s 60,000 TOTAL (NUMERALS) 8 \$ 900 O 8 8 UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS) 89/SB و و Dollars Dollars two thousand fine lumbred Dollars Dollars Dollars Cents Cents Cents Cents Cents UNIT PRICE IN WORDS 00)/00 00/00 00)/00 . A EACH UNIT 占 SF LF Ľ 2790 192 QTY 128 416 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF BOX BEAM GUIDE RAIL AND MEDIANBARRIER AND STORE POSTS BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY, TYPE IIA SHEET-APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING DESCRIPTION ITEM 606.73000015 595.50000018 606.120201 TEM NUMBER 568.70 606.10

Carry Forward \$

ALBANY COUNTY PROJECT NO.23-C583 BID #2025-061

**Brought Forward** 

8 8 8 s16,575 00 s 9900 33300 TOTAL (NUMERALS) 8 8 8 8 8 UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS) ° 580 \$ 300 8 8° s Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars Cents Cents Cents Cents Cents UNIT PRICE IN WORDS Devention 00/100 003 000  $\frac{\infty}{\infty}$ 00/100 minety EACH TON CYСХ TIND SΥ 975 OΤV 99 99 33 PRE-EXISTING STUMP REMOVAL UP TO 24 INCH DIAMETER AT 6INCHES ABOVE GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS,AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS TURF ESTABLISHMENT PERFORMANCE STOCKPILING AND PLACING EXISTING STREAM BED MATERIALS MATERIAL FOR STREAM BED ESTABLISHMENT DESCRIPTION ITEM 615.01010108 613.04000001 608.020102 610.1605 614.0701 TEM

Page Total \$\_

Carry Forward \$

ALBANY COUNTY PROJECT NO.23-C583 BID #2025-061

**Brought Forward** 

TOTAL (NUMERALS)	sp. 300 00	° 2800 00	00 0h9Es	00 000 gc s	37 500 .cs
UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS)	ळ ळऽ१७	\$ 900 \$	8.70 00 s	00 00 <i>)</i> s	∞ જી!
	Dollars	Dollars	Dollars	Dollars	Dollars
UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	tweetive Wougand five humbred	two hundred.	on on the state of	one hundred	one lundred twenty  od/co
UNIT	rS	ЕАСН	Ļ	CA	CY
QTY	_	41	52	380	65
ITEM DESCRIPTION	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 1 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	STONE FILLING (HEAVY)	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1
ITEM NUMBER	619.01	619.04	619.1711	620.05	620.0801

Page Total \$\_

Carry Forward \$\_

ALBANY COUNTY PROJECT NO.23-C583 BID #2025-061

**Brought Forward** 

8 8 8 8 3/3/s 00 00/8/s 1130 s s/5/000 00 s/5/000 \$ 378 TOTAL (NUMERALS) 8 8 UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS) 643 Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars two thousand into tundred Dollars Cents Cents Cents Cents Cents liteer thousand UNIT PRICE IN WORDS 00)/00 ar 3 MINTH LS ĽЪ UNIT Ľ LF 798 798 ΩŢ 63 9 YELLOW PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 15 MILS WHITE PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 15 MILS ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1 SURVEY OPERATIONS CUTTING PAVEMENT DESCRIPTION ITEM 627.50140008 640.11 TEM NUMBER 625.01 637.11 640.10

<u></u>		
ge Iotal		
Page		

Carry Forward \$\_

ALBANY COUNTY PROJECT NO.23-C583 BID #2025-061

**Brought Forward** 

S

8 8 \$ 60 380 TOTAL (NUMERALS) 8 8 UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS) 9 ° ್ಟ್ Dollars Dollars Cents Cents UNIT PRICE IN WORDS  $\frac{\infty}{(\infty)}$ overly EACH EACH UNIT QTY 9 4 DELINEATOR, SNOWPLOWING MARKER, SUPPLEMENTARYSNOWPLOWING MARKER PANELS STEEL POST, 2.0 LB/FT ITEM DESCRIPTION 646.22 ITEM NUMBER 646.32

Page Total \$\_

Carry Forward \$\_

ALBANY COUNTY PROJECT NO.23-C583 BID #2025-061

CR2 (Cole Hill Road) over Fox Creek Structure Replacement Project BIN 3300860

**Brought Forward** 

ωl

76650 1,300.00 900.00 100.00 00 15/6/21 00 15/6/29 00 TOTAL (NUMERALS) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS) to mind Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars Cents Cents Cents Cents dese Cents FIXED PRICE SPECIFICATION FIXED PRICE SPECIFICATION FIXED PRICE SPECIFICATION FIXED PRICE SPECIFICATION one million five lended 1 this UNIT PRICE IN WORDS 00/100 UNIT DC 20 DC ЭС 76650 1300 006 100 QTY SUBTOTAL BASE BID STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT DESCRIPTION 698.05 90.869 697.03 698.04 TEM NUMBER

١	,	5
,	_	4
	. 1	١.
í		7
,	-	4
ļ	Ţ	j
,		1
1	_	)
1	_	`
,	_	ł
ļ	I	4
1	Т	4
ί		)
(	7	ל
	_	
-		١
1	_	4
1	ı	4
,	_	
-	_	į
I	I	٦
(	1	2
t	_	4
i	>	>
Ì	Ţ	1

Page Total \$\_ Carry Forward \$\_

 $\mathbb{Z}$ 

ALBANY COUNTY PROJECT NO.23-C583 BID #2025-061

**Brought Forward** 

202	
<del>+</del> 0	
, Z	
Y	
SUBMITTED ON.	

Firm: Winn Construction Services, Inc.

By: (Signature)

Dust in Winn

(Printed)

Title: Resident

Page Total \$\_\_\_\_\_

Carry Forward \$

## SECTION 00481

## STATEMENT OF SURETY'S INTENT

To: County of Albany, Department of Public Works	s, 449 New Salem Rd, Voorheesville, NY 12186
We have reviewed the Bid of Winn	Construction Services, Inc
((	Contractor)
of 74 Hudson River Rd, Wate	erford, NY 12188
Remove existing box culverts, partial demolition of	(Address) oad) over Fox Creek Bridge Replacement. Albany Coun existing footing mat, adjusting the existing stream profile in, install cast in place concrete footings on pipe piles, in
<u>.</u>	(Project)
Bids for which will be received on	04/10/2025
(Bid	Opening Date)
and wish to advise that should this Bid of the Conto him, it is our present intention to become surety Materials Payment Bond required by the Contract  Any arrangement for the bonds required by Contractor and ourselves, and we assume no liabil do not execute the requisite bonds.	y on the Performance Bond and Labor and t.  y the Contract is a matter between the
We are duly authorized to transact busines the U.S. Treasury Department's most current list (	es in the State of New York, and we appear on (Circular 570 as amended).
Attest: Salvatore Cardinale - Witness	ENDURANCE ASSURANCE CORPORATION  Luy H. Usudus Surety's Authorized Signature(s)
Attach Power of Attorney	Gary A. Cardinale, Attorney in Fact
(Corporate seal if any. If no seal, write "No Seal" across this place and sign.)	en grant en

**END OF SECTION** 

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY

STATE OF New York	_)				
COUNTY OF Eric	) SS.: )				
On the 10th	day of	April	in the year_	2025 , before me, the	
undersigned, personally app	eared	Gary A C	ardinale	, personally known	
to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person					
upon behalf of which the inc				ividual, of the person	
		1	1 1		

Notary Public

LISA M REESE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

Registration No. 01RE0014975

Qualified in Erie County

Commission Expires October 26, 2027

#### **ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY**

#### Balance Sheet - Statutory - Basis December 31, 2024

Assets:		
Bonds	\$	553,198,732
Common stocks		355,173,210
Cash and cash equivalents		155,748,454
Other invested assets		918,697
Total cash and invested assets		1,065,039,093
Agents' balances or uncollected premiums		85,133,530
Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments		549,007
Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies		76,970,387
Investment income due and accrued		4,039,135
Net deferred tax asset		5,478,465
Receivables from parent, subsidiaries and affiliates		36,774,781
Total admitted assets	s <u> </u>	1,273,984,398
Liabilities:		
Reinsurance payable on paid loss and loss adjustment expenses	\$	549,007
Other expenses		177,549
Ceded reinsurance premiums payable		91,637,936
Current federal and foreign income taxes		2,403,471
Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others		181,891
Remittances and items not allocated		(511)
Payable to parent, subsidiaries and affiliates		36,774,781
Total liabilities		131,724,124
Capital and surplus:		
Common capital stock		6,000,000
Gross paid in and contributed surplus		1,130,153,297
Unassigned funds (surplus)		6,106,977
Total capital and surplus		1,142,260,274
Total liabilities and capital and surplus	s	1,273,984,398

I, Hana Entela, Treasurer of Endurance American Insurance Company (the "Company") do hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a full and true Statutory Statement of Admitted Assets, Liabilities, Capital and Surplus of the Company as of December 31, 2024 prepared in conformity with accounting practices prescribed or permitted by the State of Delaware Department of Insurance. The foregoing statement should not be taken as a complete statement of financial condition of the Company. Such a statement is available upon request at the Company's office located at 4 Manhattanville Road, Purchase, NY 10577.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company at Purchase, New York.

Hana Entela

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>a5</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2025</u>
State of New York, County of Westerstone

4 cana Malamana

STATE
OF NEW YORK

CUSTAGE RECEIVED
OHASSOSTORS

OHASSOSTORS

SERVICE
OF NEW YORK

OHASSOSTORS

SERVICE
OHASSOSTOR



## POWER OF ATTORNEY

10468

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that Endurance Assurance Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("EAC"), Endurance American Insurance Company, a Delaware corporation ("FAIC"), Lexon Insurance Company, a Texas corporation ("I IC"), and/or Bond Safeguard Insurance Company, a South Dakota corporation ("BSIC"), each, a "Company" and collectively, "Sompo International," do hereby constitute and appoint: Gary A. Cardinale, Joseph V. Cardinale, Salvatore Cardinale as true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal, and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety or co-surety; bonds and undertakings given for any and all purposes, also to execute and deliver on its behalf as aforesaid renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations relating to such bonds or undertakings provided, however, that no single bond or undertaking so made, executed and delivered shall obligate the Company for any portion of the penal sum thereof in excess of the sum of One Hundred Million Dollars (\$100,000,000.000.00).

Such bonds and undertakings for said purposes, when duly executed by said attorney(s)-in-fact, shall be binding upon the Company as fully and to the same extent as if signed by the President of the Company under its corporate seal attested by its Corporate Secretary.

This appointment is made under and by authority of certain resolutions adopted by the board of directors of each Company by unanimous written consent effective the 30<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2023 for BSIC and LIC and the 17<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2023 for EAC and EAIC, a copy of which appears below under the heading entitled "Certificate".

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the board of directors of each Company by unanimous written consent effective the 30th day of March, 2023 for BSIC and LIC and the 17th day of May, 2023 for EAC and EAIC and said resolution has not since been revoked, amended or repealed:

RESOLVED, that the signature of an individual named above and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Company has caused this instrument to be signed by the following officers, and its corporate seal to be affixed this 25th day of May, 2023.

Endurance Assurance Corporation

By: Plant Sylves

Richard Appel; SVR & Senior Counsel

DELAWARE

By: Fullas

Richard Appel: SVP & Senior Counsel

**Endurance American** 

Lexon Insurance Company

Richard Appel; SVP & Senior Counsel

Bond Safeguard Insurance Company

Richard Appel, SVP & Senior Counsel

SOUTH DAKOTA INSURANCE COMPANY

SEAL 2002

SEAL 1996 DELAWARE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 25th day of May, 2023, before me, personally came the above signatories known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/they is at officer of each of the Companies; and that he executed said instrument on behalf of each Company by authority of his office under the by ways of each Company.

By: Amy Taylor, Notery Public My Commissi

Public My Commission Expires 3/9/27

SAF

#### CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Officer of each Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that:

1. That the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a copy was duly executed on behalf of each Company and has not since been revoked, amended or modified; that the undersigned has compared the foregoing copy thereof with the original power of attorney, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the original power of attorney and of the whole thereof;

2. The following are resolutions which were adopted by the board of directors of each Company by unanimous written consent effective 30<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2023 for BSIC and LIC and the 17<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2023 for EAC and EAIC and said resolutions have not since been revoked, amended or modified:

"RESOLVED, that each of the individuals named below is authorized to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on behalf of the Company and all bonds, undertakings or obligations in surety or co-surety with others: RICHARD M. APPEL, MATTHEW E. CURRAN. MARGARET HYLAND, SHARON L. SIMS, CHRISTOPHER L. SPARRO,

and be it further

RESOLVED, that each of the individuals named above is authorized to appoint attorneys-in-fact for the purpose of making, executing, sealing and delivering bonds, undertakings or obligations in surety or co-surety for and on behalf of the Company."

3. The undersigned further certifies that the above resolutions are true and correct copies of the resolutions as so recorded and of the whole thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

1 3 4 2 )

Daniel S. Lurie, Secretary

#### NOTICE: U. S. TREASURY DEPARTMENT'S OFFICE OF FOREIGN ASSETS CONTROL (OFAC)

No coverage is provided by this Notice nor can it be construed to replace any provisions of any surety bond or other surety coverage provided. This Notice provides information concerning possible impact on your surety coverage due to directives issued by OFAC. Please read this Notice carefully.

The Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) administers and enforces sanctions policy, based on Presidential declarations of "national emergency". OFAC has identified and listed numerous foreign agents, front organizations, terrorists organizations, and narcotics traffickers as "Specially Designated Nationals and Blocked Persons". This list can be located on the United States Treasury's website — <a href="https://www.treasury.gov/resource-center/sanctions/SDN-List">https://www.treasury.gov/resource-center/sanctions/SDN-List</a>.

In accordance with OFAC regulations, if it is determined that you or any other person or entity claiming the benefits of any coverage has violated U.S. sanctions law or is a Specially Designated National and Blocked Person, as identified by OFAC, any coverage will be considered a blocked or frozen contract and all provisions of any coverage provided are immediately subject to OFAC. When a surety bond or other form of surety coverage is considered to be such a blocked or frozen contract, no payments nor premium refunds may be made without authorization from OFAC. Other limitations on the premiums and payments may also apply.

#### **BID BOND**

(To be submitted, at the option of the bidder, in lieu of certified check for guarantee.)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we (hereinafter called the "principal")

Winn Construction Services Inc.

	WITH CONSTRUCTION SERVICE	55, IIIC		
	(name of contractor)			<u> </u>
	74 Hudson River Rd, Waterford, N	Y 12188		
	(address)			
and	ENDURANCE ASSURANCE CORPORA	ATION		
	(name of surety)	e i di selemi di periodi di Seriesene.		
of	4 Manhattanville Rd, Purchase, NY	10577		
	(address)			
	er called the "surety") are held and firmly bound if the "owner") in the full and just sum of:	unto the County of	of Albar	ny (herein-
	Five Percent of the total bid amount	Dollars (\$	5%	)

good and lawful money of the United State of American, to the payment of which said sum of money, well and truly to be made and one, the said principal binds himself, his heirs, executors, administrators, successors or assignees and the said surety binds itself, its successors and assignees, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

Whereas said principal has submitted to the County of Albany a certain bid, attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof to enter into an agreement for Project No. 23-C583, CR2 (Cole Hill Road) over Fox Creek Bridge Replacement Project (hereinafter called the "project").

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT

- a) If said bid shall be rejected, or
- b) If said bid shall be accepted and the principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the Form of Contract attached hereto (properly completed in accordance with said bid) and shall furnish a bond for his faithful performance of said contract, and for the payment of all persons performing labor or furnishing materials in connection therewith, and shall in all other respects perform the Agreement created of said bid, or
- c) In the event of the failure of the principal to enter such contract and give such bonds, if the principal shall pay to the owner the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect; it being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the total amount of this obligation as herein stated.

The surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time

within which the owner may accept such bid; and said surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this bond the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2025.

PRINCIPAL(s):	Winn Construction Services, Inc (L.S.)  Dustin Wmn, President
	(L.S.)
(Corporate Seal)	(Printed Name) (L.S.)
	(Printed Name) (L.S.)
Section 1985 Annual Control of the C	(Printed Name)
SURETY:	ENDURANCE ASSURANCE CORPORATION (Printed Name of Surety)
(Corporate Seal)	
By: Pary A. Carstenal	4 Mahattanville Rd, Purchase, NY 10577 (Address of Surety)
Gary A. Cardinale  (Printed Name of Attorney-in-Fact)	

NOTE: The surety company must append statement of its financial condition and a copy of the resolution authorizing the execution of bonds by officers of the company.

IMPORTANT: Surety companies executing bonds must be authorized to transact business in the State of New York.

Acknowledgment by Principal:	
If Individual or Individuals:	
State of	
County of	
to me known and known	2025, before me personally appeared wn to me to be the same person(s) described in and or they severally) acknowledged to me that he (or
they) executed the same.	of they severally) acknowledged to the that he (or
-	
	Notary Public, State of
	Qualified in
	My commission expires
that he is the (give title) Project that he above instrument; that he knows the sea	of the (name of corporation) the corporation described in and which executed al of the corporation; that the seal affixed to the so affixed by order of the board of directors of the

Mackenzie M. Taylor NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01TA6421583 Qualified in Albany County Commission Expires September 07, 2025

Acknowledgment by Surety Comp	<u>pany</u> :
If Individual or Individuals:	
State of	
County of	
On this day of	, 2025, before me personally appeared
executed the within instrument, as executed the same.	and he (or they severally) acknowledged to me that he (or they)
	Notary Public, State of
	Qualified in
	My commission expires
address) to me known Erie Cou	oril , 2025, before me personally appeared Gary A. Cardina, who, being by me sworn, did say that he resides at (give nty, New York ;  Attorney In Fact of the (name of corporation)
above instrument; that he knows the	ATION, the corporation described in and which executed the he seal of the corporation; that the seal affixed to the instrument so affixed by order of the board of directors of the corporation,
	Notary Public, State of New York
	Qualified in Erie County  My commission symins 10/26/2027
	My commission expires 10/26/2027
	LISA M REESE

LISA M REESE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

Registration No. 01RE0014975

Qualified in Erie County

Commission Expires October 26, 2027

#### ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

#### Balance Sheet - Statutory - Basis December 31, 2024

Assets:		
Bonds	\$	553,198,732
Common stocks		355,173,210
Cash and cash equivalents		155,748,454
Other invested assets		918,697
Total cash and invested assets		1,065,039,093
Agents' balances or uncollected premiums		85,133,530
Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments		549,007
Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies		76,970,387
Investment income due and accrued		4,039,135
Net deferred tax asset		5,478,465
Receivables from parent, subsidiaries and affiliates		36,774,781
Total admitted assets	s <u> </u>	1,273,984,398
Liabilities:		
Reinsurance payable on paid loss and loss adjustment expenses	\$	549,007
Other expenses	_	177,549
Ceded reinsurance premiums payable		91,637,936
Current federal and foreign income taxes		2,403,471
Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others		181,891
Remittances and items not allocated		(511)
Payable to parent, subsidiaries and affiliates		36,774,781
Total liabilities	,	131,724,124/
Capital and surplus:		
Common capital stock		6,000,000
Gross paid in and contributed surplus		1,130,153,297
Unassigned funds (surplus)		6,106,977
Total capital and surplus		1,142,260,274
Total liabilities and capital and surplus	\$	1,273,984,398

I, Hana Entela, Treasurer of Endurance American Insurance Company (the "Company") do hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a full and true Statutory Statement of Admitted Assets, Liabilities, Capital and Surplus of the Company as of December 31, 2024 prepared in conformity with accounting practices prescribed or permitted by the State of Delaware Department of Insurance. The foregoing statement should not be taken as a complete statement of financial condition of the Company. Such a statement is available upon request at the Company's office located at 4 Manhattanville Road, Purchase, NY 10577.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company at Purchase, New York.

Hana Entela

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>a5</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2035</u>
State of New York, County of Westersters

4 cana Malamana

STATE
OF HEW YORK

THUTAGE PROJECTION
OHAT STORES
OHAT



## POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that Endurance Assurance Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("EAC"), Endurance American Insurance Company, a Delaware corporation ("EAIC"), Lexon Insurance Company, a Texas corporation ("LIC"), and/or Bond Safeguard Insurance Company, a South Dakota corporation ("BSIC"), each, a "Company" and collectively, "Sompo International," do hereby constitute and appoint: Gary A. Cardinale, Joseph V. Cardinale, Salvatore Cardinale as true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal, and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety or co-surety; bonds and undertakings given for any and all purposes, also to execute and deliver on its behalf as aforesaid renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations relating to such bonds or undertakings provided, however, that no single bond or undertaking so made, executed and delivered shall obligate the Company for any portion of the penal sum thereof in excess of the sum of One Hundred Million Dollars (\$100.000.000.00).

Such bonds and undertakings for said purposes, when duly executed by said attorney(s)-in-fact, shall be binding upon the Company as fully and to the same extent as if signed by the President of the Company under its corporate seal attested by its Corporate Secretary.

This appointment is made under and by authority of certain resolutions adopted by the board of directors of each Company by unanimous written consent effective the 30<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2023 for BSIC and LIC and the 17<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2023 for EAC and EAIC, a copy of which appears below under the heading entitled "Certificate".

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the board of directors of each Company by unanimous written consent effective the 30th day of March, 2023 for BSIC and LIC and the 17th day of May, 2023 for EAC and EAIC and said resolution has not since been revoked, amended or repealed:

RESOLVED, that the signature of an individual named above and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Company has caused this instrument to be signed by the following officers, and its corporate seal to be affixed this 25th day of May, 2023.

Endurance Assurance Corporation

Richard Appel; SVR-& Senior Counsel

2002 DELAWARE Endurance American Insurance Company

Richard Appel: SVP & Senior Counsel

1996

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** 

Lexon Insurance Company

Richard Appel; SVP & Senior Counsel

**Bond Safeguard** Insurance Company

Richard Appel; SVP & Senior

INSURANCE COMPANY

ON COL

Š

My Commission Expires 3/9/27

On this 25th day of May, 2023, before me, personally came the above signatories known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he they is attrefficer of each companies; and that he available and said instrument on behalf of each Company by authority of his office under the by why of each Company by authority of his office under the by why of each Company by authority of his office under the by why of each Company by authority of his office under the by why of each Company by authority of his office under the by why of each Company by authority of his office under the by why of each Company by authority of his office under the by why of each Company by authority of his office under the by why of each Company by authority of his office under the by the by the company by authority of his office under the by the company by authority of his office under the by the company by the by the by the company by the by the by the by the company by the by the company by the by t of the Companies; and that he executed said instrument on behalf of each Company by authority of his office under the by Aws of each Company.

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Officer of each Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that:

1. That the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a copy was duly executed on behalf of each Company and has not since been revoked, amended or modified; that the undersigned has compared the foregoing copy thereof with the original power of attorney, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the original power of attorney and of the whole thereof:

2. The following are resolutions which were adopted by the board of directors of each Company by unanimous written consent effective 30th day of March, 2023 for BSIC and LIC and the 17th day of May, 2023 for EAC and EAIC and said resolutions have not since been revoked, amended or modified:

"RESOLVED, that each of the individuals named below is authorized to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on behalf of the Company any and all bonds, undertakings or obligations in surety or co-surety with others: RICHARD M. APPEL, MATTHEW E. CURRAN, MARGARET HYLAND, SHARÓN L. SIMS. CHRISTOPHER L. SPARRO,

RESOLVED, that each of the individuals named above is authorized to appoint attorneys-in-fact for the purpose of making, executing, sealing and delivering bonds, undertakings or obligations in surety or co-surety for and on behalf of the Company."

3. The undersigned further certifies that the above resolutions are true and correct copies of the resolutions as so recorded and of the whole thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_

or, Notary Public

Taylor, Notary

**LOV** 

#### NOTICE: U. S. TREASURY DEPARTMENT'S OFFICE OF FOREIGN ASSETS CONTROL (OFAC)

No coverage is provided by this Notice nor can it be construed to replace any provisions of any surety bond or other surety coverage provided. This Notice provides information concerning possible impact on your surety coverage due to directives issued by OFAC. Please read this Notice carefully.

The Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) administers and enforces sanctions policy, based on Presidential declarations of "national emergency". OFAC has identified and listed numerous foreign agents, front organizations, terrorists, terrorists organizations, and narcotics traffickers as "Specially Designated Nationals and Biocked Persons". This list can be located on the United States Treasury's website - https://www.treasury.gov/resource-center/sanctions/SDN-List

In accordance with OFAC regulations, if it is determined that you or any other person or entity claiming the benefits of any coverage has violated U.S. sanctions law or is a Specially Designated National and Blocked Person, as identified by OFAC, any coverage will be considered a blocked or frozen contract and all provisions of any coverage provided are immediately subject to OFAC. When a surety bond or other form of surety coverage is considered to be such a blocked or frozen contract, no payments nor premium refunds may be made without authorization from OFAC. Other limitations on the premiums and payments may also apply.

## 

(Must be submitted if bidder is a corporation)				
Winn Construction Services	i, In	C		
(name of	f corporat	ion)		
"RESOLVED that Osth Wim	,	President	to	
(person authorized to sign	n)	(title)		
(name of corporation)	rized to si	ign and submit the bid of this	corporation	
, ,		2027 0(1)		
for the following project: Project No. 23-C58	,	(2025-061) Fox Creek bridge replacemen	t project	
CK2 (Cole Hill Roa	au) over 1	ox Creek offage replacemen	i project	
and to include in such bid the certificate a misstatements in such certificate this corpor perjury."				
		11. 7	2 1 654 3	<del>1 -</del> 2
The foregoing is a true and correct copy of the	resolution			Inc
		(name of corp		
at a meeting	of its Bo	ard of Directors held on the	day	
of <u>April</u> , 2025.		,		
•		12/		
	Ву:			
		(signature)		
	-	Dustin Wins		
		(typed)		
(Seal)	Title:	Prosident		
	Date:	4/9/25		

#### NON-COLLUSIVE BIDDING CERTIFICATION

By submission of this bid for Project No. 23-C583 (BID # 2025-061)

CR2 (Cole Hill Road) over Fox Creek Bridge Replacement

Project

each bidder and each person signing on behalf of any bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint bid, each party thereto certifies as to its own organization, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of knowledge and belief:

- 1. The prices in this bid have been arrived at independently without collusion, consultation, communication or agreement, for the purpose of restricting competition, as to any matter relating to such prices with any other bidder or with any competitor;
- 2. Unless otherwise required by law, the prices which have been quoted in this bid have not been knowingly disclosed by the bidder and will not knowingly be disclosed by the bidder prior to opening, directly or indirectly, to any other bidder or to any competitor; and
- 3. No attempt has been made or will be made by the bidder to induce any other person, partnership or corporation to submit or not to submit a bid for the purpose of restricting competition.

A bid shall not be considered for award, nor shall any award be made where 1, 2 and 3 above, have not been complied with, provided, however, that in any case, the bidder cannot make the foregoing certification, the bidder shall so state and shall furnish with the bid, a signed statement which sets forth in detail the reasons thereof. Where 1, 2 and 3 above have not been complied with, the bid shall not be considered for any award, nor shall any award be made, unless the head of the Purchasing Unit to the political subdivision, public department, agency or official thereof to which the bid is made, or his designee, determines that such disclosure was not made for the purpose of restricting competition.

The fact that a bidder a) has published price lists, rates or tariffs covering items being procured, b) has informed prospective customer of proposed or pending publication of new or revised price lists for such items, or c) has sold the same items to other customers at the same prices being bid, does not constitute, without more, a disclosure within the meaning of paragraph above.

Any bid hereafter made to any political subdivision of the State or any public department, agency or official thereof by a corporate bidder for work or services performed to be performed or goods sold or to be sold, where competitive bidding is required by statute, rule, regulation, local law, and where such bid contains the certification referred to in paragraph above, shall be deemed to have been authorized by the Board of Directors of the bidder, and such authorization shall be deemed to include the submission of the bid and the inclusion therein of the certificate as to non-collusion as the act and deed of the corporation.

I, hereby affirm under the penalties of perjury that the foregoing statement is true.

#### NON-INTERRUPTION OF WORK AGREEMENT

By submission of this bid for Project No. 23-C583 (BID # 2025-061)

CR2 (Cole Hill Road) over Fox Creek Bridge Replacement Project

the bidder agrees that if this bid is accepted, he will not intentionally engage in any course of conduct or activity, or employ for the purposes of performing the public work, any subcontractors, employees, labor or materials which will or may result in the interruption of the performance of the public work due to labor strife or unrest by workmen employed by the bidder or by any of the trades working in or about the public works and/or premises where the work is being performed.

Firm:	Winn Construction	Services, Inc
Ву:	#57V	
-	(signature)  Dustin Wing	
	(typed)	
Title:	Prosident	
Date:	4/10/25	

#### ATTACHMENT "A"

## SHEET MS4-1: BIDDER/PROPOSER CERTIFICATION STATEMENT(TO BE USED WITH SECTION 34 PART A – GENERAL CONTRACTS)

As a bidder seeking to provide services on behalf of Albany County, I certify under penalty of law that I understand and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the New York State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System ("SPDES") General Permit for Stormwater Discharges from Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems (MS4 Permit) and Albany County Local Law 7 of 2007, and agree to implement any Best Management Practices or corrective actions identified by Albany County or an authorized representative thereof as necessary to maintain compliance. I understand that Albany County must comply with the terms and conditions of the aforementioned MS4 Permit, and that it is unlawful for any person to directly or indirectly cause or contribute to a violation of water quality standards. I am also aware that County Local Law 7 of 2007 prohibits any activities that cause or contribute to a violation of the County's SPDES permit. Further, I understand that any non-compliance by Albany County will not diminish, eliminate or lessen my own liability.

own liability.	
Name of Third Party Entity: Wing C	anstruction Services, Inc
Name of Third Party Entity: Wing C Address: 74 Hudson River Pel	, Waterford, NY 12188
Phone Number(s): 607-316-29	73
<b>Description of activities</b> to be performed by your related to the Albany County Storm Water Manage that have the potential to generate or prevent pollu	ement Program (SWMP) (include any activities
Bridge Replacement at	CR2 over Fox Greek
Description of where the work is to be performed Barge Construction	
	72
	Signature Dustin Winn
	Printed Name Prosident
	Title 4/10/25
	Date

#### IRANIAN ENERGY DIVESTMENT CERTIFICATION

#### Pursuant to Section 103-of the New York State General Municipal Law

- A. By submission of this bid/proposal, each bidder/proposer and each person signing on behalf of any bidder/proposer certifies, and in the case of a joint bid, each party thereto certifies as to its own organization, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of its knowledge and belief that each bidder is not on the list created pursuant to paragraph (b) of subdivision 3 of Section 165-a of the New York State Finance Law.
- B. A bid/proposal shall not be considered for award, nor shall any award be made where the condition set forth in Paragraph A above has not been complied with; provided, however, that in any case the bidder/proposer cannot make the foregoing certification set forth in Paragraph A above, the bidder/proposer shall so state and shall furnish with the bid a signed statement which sets forth in detail the reasons therefore. Where Paragraph A above cannot be complied with, the purchasing unit to the political subdivision, public department, agency or official thereof to which the bid/proposal is made, or his designee, may award a bid/proposal, on a case by case business under the following circumstances:
  - 1. The investment activities in Iran were made before April 12, 2012, the investment activities in Iran have not been expanded or renewed after April 12, 2012, and the Bidder/Proposer has adopted, publicized and is implementing a formal plan to cease the investment activities in Iran and to refrain from engaging in any new investments in Iran; or
  - 2. The political subdivision makes a determination that the goods or services are necessary for the political subdivision to perform its functions and that, absent such an exemption, the political subdivision would be unable to obtain the goods or services for which the contract is offered. Such determination shall be made in writing and shall be a public document.

Firm:	Winn Construction Services, In	C
By:	<b>J</b>	
-	Oustin (signature)	
	(typed)	
Title:	Prosjent	
Date:	4/10/25	

## BIDDERS QUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

	undersigned guarantees the accuracy of all statements and answers herein contained. (Please in ink.)
1.	How many years has your firm been in business? years
2.	What has been the dollar volume of your firm's business for each of the past three years?
	Year: 2024 \$26,650,000 Year: 2023 \$22,448,412 Year: 2022 \$13045,724
3.	List up to five projects of this nature (bridge rehabilitation) that you have completed in the last three years, and give the name, address and telephone number of a reference from each. Also, give the completion date, the original contract bid price, the completed cost and a brief description of each project listed. Submit additional sheets if necessary.
4.	List all the projects presently under construction by your firm, the dollar volume of the contract and the percentage completion of the contract. Submit additional sheets if necessary.
5.	Has your firm ever failed to complete work awarded to it? If so, state where and why.
6.	Is your firm presently, or has your firm ever been a party defendant in a lawsuit commenced against your firm alleging failure to properly complete work in accordance with the contract for same? If so, give details.
	No

	1/0
	700
Do vo	u plan to sublet any part of this work? If so, give details (description of work, dol
	name of subcontractor).
	Gule rail -TBD Paving -TBD
	equipment do you own that is available for this work? Be specific.  anes, Excambus, Dozes, Loads, Pumps, P.  eguipment, etc.
What e	equipment do you plan to rent or purchase for this work? Be specific.
	Mne
	you ever performed work under the direction of a professional engineer or register ect? If so, list up to three such firms, giving the name of the firm, its addresses
	one number and the name of the project (list most recent projects).

	See Attached	
	re a summary of your financial statement. List assets and liabilities (submit additional ets, if necessary).  To be provided was request it.  Low Bid,	
nam corp part rad	te the true, exact correct and complete name of the partnership, corporation or trade ne under which you do business, and the address of the place of business. (If a poration, state the name and title of all officers. If a partnership, state the name of all theres. If a trade name, state the names of the individuals who do business under the le name.) It is absolutely necessary that this information be furnished.	
1)	Correct name of bidder: Winn Construction Services, Inc.  The business is a Corporation	
Γ (:	The address of principal place is: 74 Hudson Rive Rd Waterford, NY 12188	
	The names and titles of the corporate officers, partners or individuals doing business under a trade name, are as follows:  Dustin Winn - President  Keith Decker - VP  William Lindheimer - Secretary & Treasurer	
-	Firm: Winn Construction Services  By:  Ovstin Winn  (typed)	 1 <sup>-</sup>
	(typed)	
	Title: President	

# ATTACHMENT "C" ALBANY COUNTY VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

1. VENDOR IS:											
PRIME CONTRACTOR											
2. VENDOR'S LEGAL BUSINESS NAM Winn Construction	Sevicos, Inc	3.	a) FEIN # 4		BERS <b>)-6144</b>						
4. D/B/A – Doing Business As (if applica	ole) & COUNTY FIELD:	5.	WEBSITE ADD	RESS (if a	pplicable)						
6. ADDRESS OF PRIMARY PLACE OF 74 Hudson Aver 1 Waterford, NY	24		тегернопе n 07-316-20		8. FAX NUN STB-238						
9. ADDRESS OF PRIMARY PLACE OF IN NEW YORK STATE, if different from		CE 10	). TELEPHONE	NO.	11. FAX NU	IMBER					
12. AUTHORIZED CONTACT FOR TH  Name Dustin Winn  Title Prosident  Telephone Number 607-316-  Fax Number 518-338-3  e-mail downing L	7973	.6m									
13. LIST ALL OF THE VENDOR'S PRI											
a) NAME Distin Winn	TITLE Projident	b) NAME $V_{e}$	o.th Decker	TITLE	VP						
a) NAME DISTIN WIMM c) NAMEWILLIAM LINGHOLMER	TITLE Sec./Treas.	d) NAME		TITLE							
A DETAILED EXPLANATION IS REQUATTACHMENT TO THE COMPLETED THE COUNTY IN MAKING A DETERNITHE QUESTION NUMBER.	OUESTIONNAIRE. YOU MU	ST PROVIDE A	ADEQUATE DE	TAILS OR	L DOCUMENT	rs to aid					
14. DOES THE VENDOR USE, OR H NAME, FEIN, or D/B/A OTHER T name(s), Federal Employer Identifi numbers were/are in use. Explain to	THAN THOSE LISTED IN ITEMS cation Number(s) or any D/B/A na	S 2-4 ABOVE? I	List all other busin	ess	☐ Yes	₩No					
15. ARE THERE ANY INDIVIDUAL TO THE VENDOR, INCLUDING PAST YEAR HAVE SERVED AS	PRICIPAL OWNERS AND OFFI	SERIAL OR CO CERS, WHO N	NSULTING CAP. OW SERVE OR I	ACITY N THE	□ v	₩.					
<ul> <li>a) An elected or appointed publicist each individual's name,</li> <li>to, and dates of service</li> </ul>	ic official or officer? business title, the name of the orgo	anization and po	osition elected or a	ppointed	☐ Yes	⊠ No					
b) An officer of any political pa List each individuals name, with applicable service date.	rty organization in Albany County business title or consulting capac	, whether paid o ity and the office	or unpaid? <i>cial political positi</i> a	on held	☐ Yes	Mo					

16.	WITHIN THE PAST FIVE YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR, ANY INDIVIDUALS SERVING IN MANAGERIAL OR CONSULTING CAPACITY, PRINCIPAL OWNERS, OFFICERS, MAJOR STOCKHOLDER(S) (10% OR MORE OF THE VOTING SHARES FOR PUBLICLY TRADED COMPANIES, 25% OR MORE OF THE SHARES FOR ALL OTHER COMPANIES), AFFLITIATE OR ANY PERSON INVOLVED IN THE BIDDING OR CONTRACTING PROCESS:		
	<ol> <li>been suspended, debarred or terminated by a local, state or federal authority in connection with a contract or contracting process;</li> </ol>	Yes	₩No
	2. been disqualified for cause as a bidder on any permit, license, concession franchise or lease;		
	3. entered into an agreement to a voluntary exclusion from bidding/contracting;		
	<ol> <li>had a bid rejected on an Albany County contract for failure to comply with the MacBride Fair Employment Principles;</li> </ol>		
	<ol><li>had a low bid rejected on a local, state or federal contract for failure to meet statutory affirmative action or M/WBE requirements on a previously held contract;</li></ol>		
	<ol><li>had status as a Women's Business Enterprise, Minority Business Enterprise or Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, de-certified, revoked or forfeited;</li></ol>		
	<ol> <li>been subject to an administrative proceeding or civil action seeking specific performance or restitution in connection with any local, state or federal government contract;</li> </ol>		
	<ol><li>been denied an award of a local, state or federal government contract, had a contract suspended or had a contract terminated for non-responsibility; or</li></ol>		
	<ol><li>had a local, state or federal government contract suspended or terminated for cause prior to the completion of the term of the contract.</li></ol>		
	b) been indicted, convicted, received a judgment against them or a grant of immunity for any business-related conduct constituting a crime under local, state or federal law including but not limited to, fraud extortion, bribery, racketeering, price-fixing, bid collusion or any crime related to truthfulness and/or business conduct?	Yes	₽No
	<ul> <li>been issued a citation, notice, violation order, or are pending an administrative hearing or proceeding or determination of violations of:</li> </ul>	☐ Yes	₽No
	1. federal, state or local health laws, rules or regulations.	□ 162	011
17.	IN THE PAST THREE YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR OR ITS AFFILIATES 1 HAD ANY CLAIMS, JUDGMENTS, INJUNCTIONS, LIENS, FINES OR PENALTIES SECURED BY ANY GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY?	☐ Yes	I No
	Indicate if this is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. State whether the situation(s) was a claim, judgment, injunction, lien or other with an explanation. Provide the name(s) and address(es) of the agency, the amount of the original obligation and outstanding balance. If any of these items are open, unsatisfied, indicate the status of each item as "open" or "unsatisfied."		
18.	DURING THE PAST THREE YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR FAILED TO:		
	a) file returns or pay any applicable federal, state or city taxes? Identify the taxing jurisdiction, type of tax, liability year(s), and tax liability amount the vendor failed to file/pay and the current status of the liability.	☐ Yes	No No
	b) file returns or pay New York State unemployment insurance?  Indicate the years the vendor failed to file/pay the insurance and the current status of the liability.	Yes	<b>№</b> No
	c) Property Tax	☐ Yes	No No
	Indicate the years the vendor failed to file.		
19.	HAVE ANY BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDINGS BEEN INITIATED BY OR AGAINST THE VENDOR OR ITS AFFILIATES: WITHIN THE PAST SEVEN YEARS (WHETHER OR NOT CLOSED) OR IS ANY BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDING PENDING BY OR AGAINST THE VENDOR OR ITS AFFILIATES REGARDLESS OR THE DATE OF FILING?  Indicate if this is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. If it is an affiliate, include the affiliate's name and FEIN. Provide the court name, address and docket number. Indicate if the proceedings have been initiated, remain pending or have been closed. If closed, provide the date closed.	Yes	<b>⊘</b> No
	remain persong or have been bloosed. It bloosed, provide the date bloosed.		

20.	IS THE VENDOR CURRENTLY INSOLVENT, OR DOES VENDOR CURRENTLY HAVE REASON TO BELIEVE THAT AN INVOLUNTARY BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDING MAY BE BROUGHT AGAINST IT? Provide financial information to support the vendor's current position, for example, Current Ration, Debt Ration, Age of Accounts Payable, Cash Flow and any documents that will provide the agency with an understanding of the vendor's situation.	Yes	<b>₹</b> No
21.	IN THE PAST FIVE YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR OR ANY AFFILIATES1 :	☐ Yes	<b>№</b> No
	<ul> <li>a) defaulted or been terminated on, or had its surety called upon to complete, any contract (public or private) awarded;</li> </ul>		
	Indicate if this is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. Detail the situation(s) that gave rise to the negative action, any corrective action taken by the vendor and the name of the contracting agency.		

1 "Affiliate" meaning: (a) any entity in which the vendor owns more than 50% of the voting stock; (b) any individual, entity or group of principal owners or officers who own more than 50% of the voting stock of the vendor; or (c) any entity whose voting stock is more than 50% owned by the same individual, entity or group described in clause (b). In addition, if a vendor owns less than 50% of the voting stock of another entity, but directs or has the right to direct such entity's daily operations, that entity will be an "affiliate" for purposes of this questionnaire.

#### ALBANY COUNTY VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

State of:

FEIN # 46-2428144

County of:	)
CERTIFICATION	ON:
Albany in making the County may in made herein; ack under Penal Law also be punishabl	recognizes that this questionnaire is submitted for the express purpose of assisting the County of g a determination regarding an award of contract or approval of a subcontract; acknowledges that in its discretion, by means which it may choose, verify the truth and accuracy of all statements nowledges that intentional submission of false or misleading information may constitute a felony Section 210.40 or a misdemeanor under Penal Law Section 210.35 or Section 210.45, and may le by a fine and/or imprisonment of up to five years under 18 USC Section 1001 and may result in ion; and states that the information submitted in this questionnaire and any attached pages is true, uplete.
The undersigned	certifies that he/she:
<ul> <li>Has no</li> </ul>	at altered the content of the questions in the questionnaire in any manner;
	ad and understands all of the items contained in the questionnaire and any pages attached by the ting vendor;
	pplied full and complete responses to each item therein to the best of his/her knowledge, ation ad belief;
	wledgeable about the submitting vendor's business and operations;
<ul> <li>Unders</li> </ul>	stands that Albany County will rely on the information supplied in the questionnaire when entering contract with the vendor;
	er duty to notify the Albany County Purchasing Division of any material changes to the vendor's
respons	/

Name of Business

Winn Construction Signature of Owner

Address 74 Hudson Received Printed Name of Signatory Destriction

City, State, Zip Waterfard, My 17188

Sworn before me this Winn

Mackenzie M. Taylor

Notary Public

Mackenzie M. Taylor

Notary Public, State Of New York

Registration No. 01TA6421583

Qualified in Albany County

Commission Expires September 07, 2025

Date

Printed Name

Printed Name

Signature

Signature

Signature

Unity

Printed Name

Printed Name

Printed Name

Description

Signature

Unity

Signature

Unity

Signature

Unity

Signature

Acknowledgment by Bidder:	
If Individual or Individuals:	
State of	
County of	
	ore me personally appeared or me to be the same person(s) described in
and who executed the within instrument, and he (or to (or they) executed the same.	
	Notary Public, State of
	Qualified in
	My commission expires
If Corporation:	
State of	
County of Sare Nga	
to me known, who, being by address) 135 John Way, Anstedam that he is the (give title) President  (anstruction Service), the corporation de instrument; that he knows the seal of the corporation such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	of the (name of corporation) when scribed in and which executed the above to the instrument is
If Partnership:	iviy commission expires The Times The
State of	
County of	
On the day of, to me known to be the i who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she	before me personally came
who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she and that he/she h acknowledged that he/she executed the same as the act	is a partner of the firm  as the authority to sign the same, and and deed of said partnership
and the dot	
	Notary Public, State of
	Qualified in
	My commission expires

### SCHEDULE OF MBE/WBE PARTICIPATION

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION	BIDDER:	
Project No. 23-C583 (BID # 2025-061) Title: CP2 (Cale Hill Read) ever Few	Name:	Wins Construction Services, Inc.
Title: CR2 (Cole Hill Road) over Fox Creek Bridge Replacement Project	Address:	Wins Construction Services, Inc.  74 Hydson River Road Waterford, NY 12188
Total Bid Amount: \$1,542,139.00 Fe	d. Emp. ID # lephone No.	518-238-2216 518-238-2216
MBE Goal: 7% x Total Bid Amount = \$ 109,99	9.73	_
WBE Goal: 5% x Total Bid Amount = \$ 17 106		<del></del>
Bidder is an approvedMBE,WBE, 19, Affirmative Action Plan of the Supplementa appropriate category).		
MBE/WBE participation is broken down into construction, trucking or services, and materials o bidder and MBE/WBE firms are shown below. Ot page.  JOINT VENTURES WITH BIDDER (check one o	r supplies. her MBE/W	Joint ventures between the prime BE participation is shown on next
No MBE/WBE joint ventures with bidder on Bidder is joint venturing with the following f (attach copy of joint venture agreements to the	īrms(s):	t.
Name:	Telephor	
Address:	Contact I Fed. Emp	
	Approve	
MBE Share of Joint Venture:% x Total Bid WBE Share of Joint Venture:% x Total Bid	Amount = \$ Amount = \$	
OTHER MBE/WBE PARTICIPATION:		
Complete each section below where appropriate sh joint ventures. Enter the type of participation for ea		

SC - Subcontract Construction
TS - Trucking or Services
MS - Source of Materials or Supplies

## SCHEDULE OF MBE/WBE PARTICIPATION (con't)

Show the actual amount to be paid to the MBE/WBE, not the contract item bid price.

MBE Firm Name  SY kin Land Surveyor	Work Description Survey	Type Participation SC	<u>Amount</u> \$_13,960.00 \$ \$
		Subtotal	·
	MBE Sh	are of Joint Venture	\$ <u>13,960.00</u> \$
	TOTAL MBE	PARTICIPATION	\$ 13,960.00
WBE Firm Name	Work Description	Type <u>Participation</u>	Amount
City Mark Stripin	Striping	SC	\$ 1,995.00
AAA Reinfacy	Rebar	SC	\$ 14,000.00
			\$ \$
		Subtotal	\$ 15,995.00
	MBE Sha	are of Joint Venture	\$
	TOTAL MBE	PARTICIPATION	\$ 15,995.00
<u>IMPORTANT</u> :			
If the TOTAL MBE PARTIC the goal amounts, bidder mu MBE's/WBE's. Such docum contacted, 3) description of description of follow-up action for all MBE's/WBE's solicited.  Firm: Win Construction Date: 4/10/35	est attach documentation desentation shall include: 1) work to be done, 4) quotons, and 6) explanation of d for participation in this pro-	emonstrating good fair name of MBE/WBE for station or proposal re- reason(s) why the firm	th efforts to retain firm, 2) individual ceived (if any), 5) in will not be used,

#### CONFIDENTIAL

#### **Credit Reference Sheet**

#### Winn Construction Services, Inc.

74 Hudson River Rd. Waterford, NY 12188 Phone: 518-238-2210

Fax: 518-238-2211

Date of Incorporation – 3/28/2013

Business Entity – S Corporation (New York State)

Federal Tax ID No. – 46-2428144

Business Bringings and Title - Dustin L Wing B

Business Principles and Title - Dustin J. Winn, P.E., President, d.winn@winn-construction.com

Accounts Payable Email - ap@winn-construction.com

#### **Credit References:**

White Cap

17 Commercial Ave. Albany, NY 12205

Cranesville Block Co., Inc.

1250 Riverfront Center Amsterdam, NY 12010

**Dimension Fabricators** 

2000 Seventh Street Glenville, NY 12302

Daily, 141 12200

Phone: 518-237-2342 Email: cpatti@cranesville.com

Contact: Stephany Goyette

Contact: Cheryl Patti

Phone: 518-704-2678

Phone: 518-374-1936

Email: rebeccam@dimensionfab.com

Email: Stephany.goyette@whitecap.com

Contact: Rebecca Morton

#### Bank Reference:

Arrow Bank

250 Glen Street, PO Box 307 Glens Falls, NY 12801

Phone: 518-793-4121 Acct No: 1340122777

Contact: Patricia Netoskie, VP, Branch Manager

#### **Bonding Agent:**

World Wide Bonding Agency

2846 William Street Cheektowaga, NY 14227 Contact: Gary Cardinale Phone: 716-681-7685 Fax: 716-681-7683

#### Insurance Agent:

Arthur J. Gallagher

30 Century Hill Drive – Suite 200

Latham, NY 12110

Phone: 518-869-3535 Fax: 518-533-6892

Contact: David Brockmann, Senior VP

													_																																					
Zip		12188	13501			12045	12045	_	L	12534	12180	64017	12108		12123	13424	12020	12001	13820	12186	10601			-	14203	-	1	14203	13438			12160	03458	13326	12020	12207								12189	14203	12045	12045	13326	2007	12601
55	žž	Ħ	ž	ż	3	¥ ×	<u></u>			Ž	ž	5		_	ž	ż	λ×	2	ž	함	N.Y	ž i	2	+-	ž	2	ž Ż	Ż	žž		+		를 등	•	ž	ż	λ			_	-	+-		γV	ż	ż	ž≥		2	Sie NY
City	Coeymans	Waterford	Utica	Albany	46.00	Coevmans	Coeymans Lake Pleasant	Buffalo	Voorhooevil	Hudson	Troy	Coatville	Lake Pieasant	Hudson	Nassau	Oriskany	Ballston Spa	- House	Oneonta	Voorheesville	White Plains	Buffalo	Plattsburgh	wornpene	Buffalo	20170	Paughkeeps	Buffalo	Remsen	Trov		Troy	Peterborough	Cooperston	Ballston Spa Rensselaer	Albany	Coeymans	Waterlord	Comman	Columbiana	Nisassa Ealle	Voorheesville	Waterford	Watervliet	Buffalo	Coeymans	Coeymans	Cooperstow	Coeymans	Poughkeepsie NY
Address 1	2170 River Road 7660 North State St	74 Hudson River Road	800 Park Ave	353 Broadway	COS Di debote Timologia	2170 River Road	2170 River Road 102 Country View Drive	567 Exchance St Suite 211	277 Wolf Hill Road	91 Newman Road	124 Bloomingrove Drive	340 S. Main Street	102 Country View Drive	91 Newman Road	29 Church Street	5999 Judd Road	525 Broadway - 3rd Floor 40 McMaster Street	AS Case Dead	258 Maint St	277 Wolf Hill Road	PO Box 437	505 Efficial St. Surfe 100	/3 Irade Xoad	occupant and an area	505 Filippt St. Strife 100	763 Subshaio Timello	626 Dutchess Turnpike	505 Ellicot St. Suite 100	10606 Pine St. 45 Millary Road	124 Bloomingtove Drive		124 Bloomingrove Dr 8053 US Route 9	93 Old Greenfield Road 505 Ellicot St. Suite 100	20 Linden Avenue	3554 Galwav Road 225 Columbia Turnnike	112 State Street	2170 River Road	74 Hudson Kiver Koad	2170 River Board	1143 Lower Elklan Rd	6901 Connections Ave	277 Welf Hill Boad	6 Industry Drive	2431 3rd Avenue 20 Linden Avenue	505 Ellicol SI, Suite 100	2170 River Road	2170 River Road	20 Linden Avenue	Z1/U Kiver Kosa	1501 Connecticut Ave. 2645 South Road - Suite #3
Phone Number	518-376-1779	518-937-0473	315-793-6236	518-320-1704	3C8C-38F-3F8	518-376-1779	518-376-1779 518-548-7141	518-365-7754	518-852-9049	518-965-4270	518-429-8828	435-336-8803	518-548-7141	518-965-4270	518-218-1801	315-793-6236	518-885-2235	518.793.2634	607-432-0410	518-852-9049	518-859-0673	P6/2-020-01/	316-301-921 000-100-008	0005-622-200	716-525-2754	518 589 6357	845-486-2925	716-525-2754	315-457-5200 518-689-1823	518-429-8828		518-429-8828	413-788-2688	607-547-0538	518-885-2235			The second secon			THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS O									
Contact Person	Ken Barth Warren Shaw	Will Lindheimer	Tim Decker	Casev Knapp, PE	Matt Dideasich	Ken Barth	Ken Barth Tracy Eldridge	Chris Calyer	John Saia	Mike Malchow	Joseph Teliska	Eric Cylvick	Tracy Eldridge	Mike Malchow	Daniel Gosselin, PE	Tim Decker	Tom Speziale	E SPEE	Jamie McNamara	John Saia	Jasan LaSasso, PE	Jr. Armade	Waner Lupper	10 Page 1	JP Armitage	Dan Flanten	Matt Dutcavich	JP Armitage	Bryan Tremblay, PE Alex Brown, PE	Joseph Teliska		Joseph Teliska Andrew Stanley	Ron Hannah JP Armitage	Richard Brimmer	Tom Speziale Sheri Kern	Bill Anslow	Ken Barth	Will Lingheimer Roo Hannah	Gabe Hanoufa	Chris Calver	IP Armitage	John Saia	Patrick Sleasman	Mike Brandt Richard Brimmer	Mandy Headrick	Ken Barth	Gabe Hanoufa Jim Denekamn	Jim Denekamb Gabe Hanoufa	Cabe nations	Chris Calyer Gabrielle Marcigliano
Location	Herkimer, NY Croghan, NY	Saranac Lake, NY	Forestport, NY	Oneonta, NY	Stanfordville NY	Duanesburg, NY	Rensselaer County, NY Benson, NY	Watervliel, NY	Hoosick Falls. NY	Columbia County, NY	Pritstovm, NY	Lake Placid, NY	Hamilton County, NY	Nutten Hook, NY	Nassau, NY	Oneida, NY	Saratoga County, NY	Tivoli NY	Oneonta, NY	Castleton, NY	Cohoes, NY	Disease NO	Meteodist NV	Metendat NV	Waterviiel NY	N supple	North East, NY	Watervliet, NY	Remsen, NY Edintsurah, NY	Rensselaer County, NY		Rensselaer County, NY Elizabethfown, NY	Waterviet, NY Waterviet, NY	Schenevus, NY	Town of Day, NY East Greenbush, NY	Albany County, NY	Red Hook, NY	Waterviel, NT	Albany County NY	Waterviel, NY	Waterdiet NY	Newburgh. NY	Waterford, NY	Watervliet, NY Westford, NY	Waterviet, NY	Remsen, NY	East Greenbush, NY Sidnay NY	Saratoga NY	Odiatoka, w.	vyaterviet, N r Poughkeepsie, NY
Completed	Sep-18 Dec-18	Dec-18	1-Dec	Sep-19	DZ-uili	341-19	Nov-20 Nov-19	Nov-19	Nov-19	Aug-19	Nov-19	May-20	Dec-19	Jan-20	Oct-20	06-20	Sep-20	Jul-20	May-21	Nov-20	Dec-21	May 24	An. 25	Man 24	Apr-21	May.21	Nov-21	Jun-21	May-22 Nov-21	Aug-21		Jul-22	Jan-22 Mar-22	Sep-22	Jul-22	Dec-22	Aug-22	San.77	Alm-22	Jan-23	Jan-23	Dec-23	Mar-23	Sen-23	Sep-23	Nov-23	Aug-23	Sep-23	oz-dao	Aug-23
% Subcon.	0 52	Ш	20	15		0	0 02			o	0	٥	0	0	13	6 5	12	'n	500	0	=	,		İ					1 24	0		0 28		16		24	0								ю	0	o 5:	3 0	2 0	0
Type of Work	Replacement Bridge Replacement	Crane Service	Bridge Deck Replacement	Waterline Installation	Bridge Replacement and Roadway Reconstruction	Reinforced Concrete	New Trail Bridges Bridge Construction	Reinforced Concrete Foundation	Excavation Support & Piling	Piling Installation	Installation	Towers for ZipLine	Temporary Bridge Installation	Pile Instaliation for Waterfront Bulkhead	Bridge Replacement	Maladon Bulbhad	Bridge Replacement	Driven Pile Foundations	Dam Rehabilitation	Excavation Support	Dam Rehabilitation and Marine Construction	Driven Piles and	Grouting of Machine	Reinforced Concrete	Reinforced Concrete Foundation	Reinforced Concrete	Bridge and Culvert Repacement	Reinforced Concrete	Bridge Replacement	Emergency Roadway and Drainage Repairs	Emergency Roadway	Bridge Replacement	Reinforced Concrete Reinforced Concrete	Steel Truss Bridge Rehab.	Bridge Replacement Culver Replacement	Replacement of Two Bridges	Reinforced Concrete Foundations	Reinforced Concrete	Reinforced Concrete	Reinforced Concrete Foundations	Reinforced Concrete	Driven Pile Foundations	Driven Pile Foundations	Concrete Repair Bridge Replacement		-	Reinforced Concrete Foundations Scott Repair	Reinforced Concrete Foundations	Excavation & Grading	Excavation Support
Contract Amount	\$1,163,725.91	\$100,000.00	\$415,497,00	\$483,872.00		\$124,957.74	\$1,739,765.00	\$49,180.00		\$79,846,50	\$67,167.00	\$511,500.00	\$3,344.00	\$115,800.00	\$737,594.00	\$980,556.00	\$733,285,00	\$115,300,00	\$1,655,506.60	\$223,000.00	\$3,127,000.00		1	Ι.	\$40.500.00	C178 188 00	1 .		\$335,700,00			\$2,005,282,00	\$150,500,00	\$683,631.00	\$295,475,00	\$1,327,300.50	\$154,500.00	\$10,130,00 \$749,750,00	\$103 320 00	\$114,725.00	\$159,000,00	\$232,100,00	525,700,00	776.011.50	1,259,920.00	60,000,00	178,469.50	146.327.00	77.075.00	\$684,510,01
Project Name	Herkimer Rail Trait Jerden Falls Rd. Bridge	Saranac Lake Gas Co.	9 Oneida County - Woodhull Rd.	1 SUCF- East Dorm Dr Water Main		3 Scolch Ridge Rd	Albany Hudson Electric Trail Benson Road over Hatch Brook	Waterviet Arsenal - Rifler Foundation	7 J-Squared Pump Station	9 AHET Bridge B Piling	5 Ford Road	TerraNova Zipline	2 Hamilton County - Powley Rd	3 A.Colarusso Nutten Hook Pling	L_	Mill Street Bridge Rehab	Ш	5 Tivoli Water Tank	7 Wilber Lake Dam Repairs & Impr	Castleton WWTP Upgrade	1 Crescent Dam A&B Conc. Repair 4 2 Tarchi ID Ginder Foundation	4	ā		_		Ď,		Remsen Pedestrian Bridge Fox Hill Rd	æ	L		6 Install Mori Selvi Foundation 7 Building 135 Slab Repairs		3 Hadley Hill Rd. over Paul Crk 4 Mannix Road Culvert		7 Red Hook Sewer Plant		*	L		<u> </u>	Button Rd. Piles	12302 CR34 over Elk Creek	WVA Hollow Spindle Foundations		Tempel Lane Concrete	CK IA Scour Rebails Rowland St. Concrete	KOMBITO St. Catherine	Didg 135 Sinkhole & Misc. Repa
Number	11602	11804	11808	11901	11902	11903	11904	11906	11907	11908	11910	11911	11912	11913	1200	12002	12005	12006	12007	1201	12011	13101	12103	5	121	12105	12106	1210	12108	12110		1211.	12116	1220:	12203	12205	12207	12210	12211	12212	12213	121	12217	12218	12303	12304	12305	12310	1934	21903

	12188	3	84104	42188	13065	2003	12009	12065	200	12009	12122	-	12045		12045	200	13183	12103	23203	35505	22200	30200	32202	12183	5007	05602
	ž		5	È	2	t	ž	ž	l	ż	ž	t	ž	t	ž	+	2		ū	١	ū	1	4	ž:	į	5
	Waterford		Salt Lake City LIT	Waterford	Ared consider	VIII I	Attamont	Clifton Park		Altamont	Middlehum		Coevmans		Consumanc	0.00	Groon Irland	0.000	larkeomella	Т	Parkeonida	Т	- 1	Sland	1	Montpelier \
	74 Hudson River Road		3160 West 500 South	74 Hidson River Board	1 Fairchild Souare STE 107		494 Western Turnpike	1 Fairchild Square STF 107		494 Western Turnnike	1974 State Route 145		2170 River Road		2170 River Road		1 Weel St		500 Water St		500 Water St	EDO Mater Ca	CV-Indian St	2050 D 200	COOS House OO	52 Stale Street
																							**************************************			- Comment
	Will Lindheimer		Steve Mayhew	Keáh Decker	Mark Rekucki		Mike Hayes, Project Manager	Mark Rekucki		Ken Barth	Noelle Armlin		Joe Navarro		Walter Harbacz		Kevin Grennon		Michael Dumais		Michael Dumais	Michael Dumais	Chris Calver	Data Boot Hall		David Barer
	Bethlehem, NY		Lake Placid, NY	Dover Plains, NY	Ciffon Park, NY		Middleburgh, NY	Clifton Park, NY		Ravena, NY	Middleburoh, NY		Newburgh, NY		Coeymans, NY		Cohoes, NY		East Schuyler, NY		Newburgh, NY	Savannah, NY	Waterviet NY	Waterdia! NY		
	Jul-19		May-20	Sep-20	Oct-20		May-22	Apr-22		May-22	Jul-22		Dec-22		Aug-22		Aug-22		Aug-23		Dec-24	Aug-23	Mar-23	111.23	C	7-dao
	o		0	o	0		٥	0		0	0		0		0		0		0		15	2	c	c		
Foundations for	Substation	Concrete Foundations for	Gondola	Excavation & Grading	Bridge Construction	Concrete Retaining	Wall Repair	Bridge Construction	Reinforced Concrete	Foundations	Misc	Installation of Utilies	under CSX Rail	Reinforced Concrete	Foundations	Driven Pile	Foundations	Repair of Railroad	Bridge Abutments	Railroad Bridge	Construction	Piling	Misc	Concrete Repairs	Croiding.	Commercial
	\$583,500,00		\$69,914.32	\$1,650,000.00	\$77,000,00		\$165,300,00	\$172,377.67		\$171,200.00	\$3,200.00		\$377,200.00		\$20,800.00		\$108,200.00		2,637,000.00		5,238,615,45	102,000.00	4.500.00	3,950,00	3250000	7.555557
	NG Bethlehem Foundations		Doppelmayr USA - Lake Placid S	Cricket Valley Energy Center	Syneray Development		Dr Reddy Retaining Wall Repair	Roberts Lane Bridge		LaFarge - Samson Feeder	Dr. Reddy Driveway Repairs		CSX Newburgh		Mitsubishi Foundations		Hoffman Car Wash H-Piles		CSX East Schuyler		22302 CSX Newburgh Bridge Replacement	2303 CSX - Savannah Test Pile	Core Drilling at WVA	Bidg. 135 Concrete Piers - WVA	Groun Hollow Spingle Foundatio	
	21904		21905	22001	22002		22101	22201		22202	22205		22206	_	22207		22208		2301		22302	2303	2301	12302	5303	